Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
1
Product Data
A190391
The EZ Flex™ Expandable Air Filter sets the precedent in the air
filtration industry. Coupling easy, time saving assembly and flexible
design, the EZ Flex filter is the answer for any contractor who wants to
save both time and money.

DIMENSIONS
A180072
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
MODEL A B C
EZXCABCR-1016 / 1316 16-15/16” (430mm) 13-7/8” (352mm) 7-1/4” (184mm)
EZXCABCR-1020 / 1320 20-15/16” (532mm) 17-7/8” (454mm) 7-1/4” (184mm)
C
B
A
221⁄2″
9⁄16″
247⁄8″
(14 mm)
(572 mm)
(667 mm)
WARNING
Failure to keep this compartment closed except
when servicing could result in carbon monoxide
poisoning or death. This compartment
must be closed except when servicing.
CARBON MONOXIDE POISONING HAZAR D
343845-101 REV. A
High Efficiency Air Filtration System
EZFLEX
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E Z X C A B C R 1 0 1 6
Product Type Size
EZ Flex Media Filter 1016 (16" MERV 10)
1316 (16" MERV 13)
Model Type 1020 (20" MERV 10)
with cabinet Brand 1320 (20" MERV 13)
Bryant
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
PHYSICAL DATA
REPLACEMENT FILTERS
PRESSURE DROP AT VARIOUS AIRFLOWS (CLEAN)
NOTE: When applying the EZ Flex, attention must be given to the duct and system design because all these components affect system static pressure.
SIZE 016 316 020 320
Rated Air Flow (CFM) 600 – 1600 600 – 2000
Pressure Drop (in. wc.) Clean @ max. airflow) 0.21 0.27 0.20 0.29
Filter Media Synthetic
Filter Area (sq. ft / sq. m) 23.14 / 2.15 28.58 / 2.66
Shipping Weight 18.5 lb / 8.4 kg 20.5 lb / 9.3 kg
MINIMUM FILTER EFFICIENCY*
*. Minimum Efficiency Reporting Value (MERV) is specified by ASHRAE Standard 52.2. It is based on lab tests to determine the filter’s ability to trap particles. MERVs for
residential filters will typically be in the range of MERV 1-10. The higher the value, the more efficient the filter. MERV 10 filters have a minimum of 85% particle collection
efficiency in the 3-.10 micron particle size range. (Human hair is approximately 50-100 microns in diameter.)
E1 E2 E3 MERV
EZXCABCR10** All Sizes ≥50% ≥80% 10
EZXCABCR13** All Sizes ≥50% ≥85% ≥90% 13
REPLACEMENT FILTERS ORDER NUMBER
MERV 10 EXPXXFIL0016 EXPXXFIL0020
MERV 13 EXPXXFIL0316 EXPXXFIL0320
Quantity per Carton 10 10
Airflow Range
(CFM)
Resistance (in. w.c)
016 - MERV 10 316 - MERV 13 020 - MERV 10 320 - MERV 13
600 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.05
800 0.07 0.09 0.05 0.07
1000 0.10 0.13 0.07 0.10
1200 0.13 0.17 0.09 0.13
1400 0.17 0.22 0.12 0.16
1600 0.21 0.27 0.14 0.20
1800 — — 0.17 0.24
2000 — — 0.20 0.29
 © 2021 Carrier. All rights reserved.
A Carrier Company
Edition Date: 09/21 Catalog No: PDSEZXCABCR-03
Replaces: PDSEZXCABCR-02
EZXCABCR: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.